
EXHIBIT A
PERSONNEL RECOMMENDATIONS

STILLWATER PUBLIC SCHOOLS
October 14, 2025

A. CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

APPOINTMENT - 25 O.S. §307(B)(1)

Appointment for 2025-2026 School Year
*TBA
Education: Masters, Stephen F. Austin State University
Assignment:  1.000 FTE, Speech Pathologist, Wil Rogers Elementary
Beginning Date:  TBD

*TBA
Education: Masters, Oklahoma State University
Assignment:  0.300, Remedial Specialist, Skyline Elementary School
Beginning Date:  TBD

Appointment for 2025-2026 School Year Pending Certification
*TBA
Education: Bachelors, Oklahoma State University
Assignment:  1.000 FTE, Science Teacher, Stillwater Junior High School
Beginning Date:  TBD

Appointment Pursuant to Change in Contract for School Year 2025-2026
Reuter, Julie
Assignment:  1.000 FTE, Instructional Coach, Richmond Elementary School
Beginning Date: August 22, 2025
Funding Source: Title I
     Was 0.52 Instructional Coach at Richmond Elementary School

Extra-Duty Stipend for the 2025-2026 School Year Subject to the Execution of
an Extra-Duty Contract

Name Job Title Site Amount
Birdwell, Suzanne Prevention Grant Site Leads DW $1,000.00

Source of Funding: Prevention Grant
Schaecher, Michelle Prevention Grant Site Leads DW 1,000.00

Source of Funding: Prevention Grant
Diaz, Karen After School Club - Math Card Games RI 25.00 hour

Source of Funding: Student Fees Not to exceed 12 hours per session made
Silver, Leah After School Tech Club HP 25.00 hour

Source of Funding: Student Fees Not to exceed 12 hours per session made
Davidson, Andrew Academic Team Sponsor MS 1,000.00

Source of Funding: General Fund
Weinland, Philip Noon Monitor MS 2000.00

Source of Funding: General Fund
Davis, Caleb After School Club - Chess Club WW 25.00 hour

Source of Funding: Student Fees Not to exceed 12 hours per session made
Grey, Chazz After School Club - Comic Book Art SK 25.00 hour

Source of Funding: Student Fees Not to exceed 12 hours per session made
Horton, Christine After School Yoga Club HP 25.00 hour



Source of Funding: Student Fees Not to exceed 12 hours per session made
Gin, Lauren Running Club Sponsor WW 500.00

Source of Funding: Westwood Elementary PTO

Whitney, Taylor Running Club Sponsor WW 500.00
Source of Funding: Westwood Elementary PTO

Allen, Samantha Before and After School Tutoring JH 25.00 hour
Source of Funding: Federal Funds Not to exceed 15 hours

Burns, Jonas Before and After School Tutoring JH 25.00 hour
Source of Funding: Federal Funds Not to exceed 15 hours

Hammack, Nickole Before and After School Tutoring JH 25.00 hour
Source of Funding: Federal Funds Not to exceed 15 hours

Jackson, Austin Before and After School Tutoring JH 25.00 hour
Source of Funding: Federal Funds Not to exceed 15 hours

Johnson, Matt Before and After School Tutoring JH 25.00 hour
Source of Funding: Federal Funds Not to exceed 15 hours

Marlar, Kat Before and After School Tutoring JH 25.00 hour
Source of Funding: Federal Funds Not to exceed 15 hours

Meeks, Heaven Before and After School Tutoring JH 25.00 hour
Source of Funding: Federal Funds Not to exceed 15 hours

Primeaux, Chris Before and After School Tutoring JH 25.00 hour
Source of Funding: Federal Funds Not to exceed 15 hours

Rogers, Emalee Before and After School Tutoring JH 25.00 hour
Source of Funding: Federal Funds Not to exceed 15 hours

Semrau, Kelsey Before and After School Tutoring JH 25.00 hour
Source of Funding: Federal Funds Not to exceed 15 hours

Sutton, Melissa Before and After School Tutoring JH 25.00 hour
Source of Funding: Federal Funds Not to exceed 15 hours

Ehrlich, Sarah Sangre Running Club SR 988.05
Source of Funding: Sangre Ridge Elementary PTO

Sinclair, Sarah Basketball Club SR 247.01
Source of Funding: Sangre Ridge Elementary PTO

Clyburn, Morgan Board Game Club SR 247.01
Source of Funding: Sangre Ridge Elementary PTO

Clyburn, Morgan Lego Club SR 247.01
Source of Funding: Sangre Ridge Elementary PTO

Vaughn, Hannah Stem Club Session 9/3/2025 - 9/26/2025 SR 329.35
Source of Funding: Sangre Ridge Elementary PTO

Vaughn, Hannah Stem Club Session 10/22/2025 - 11/14/2025 SR 329.35
Source of Funding: Sangre Ridge Elementary PTO

B. SUPPORT PERSONNEL

APPOINTMENT - 25 O.S. §307(B)(1)

Appointment for the 2025-2026 School Year

Name Job Title Site Amount
*TBA Indian Ed Teacher Assistant INDIAN ED $14.20/hour
*TBA School Nutrition Warehouse Assistant I SNS 13.37/hour
*TBA Attendance Monitor SHS 18.34/hour
*TBA PALS Teacher Assistant WW 12.00/hour
*TBA Special Education Paraprofessional WR 13.95/hour
*TBA Activity Driver TR 16.57/hour
*TBA Activity Driver TR 16.57/hour



*TBA Noon Monitor WW 11.21/hour
*TBA Special Education Paraprofessional SR 13.95/hour
*TBA Custodian I FAC 13.37/hour
*TBA Special Education Paraprofessional SK 13.95/hour

Appointment Pursuant to Change in Contract for School Year 2025-2026

Name Job Title Hours Site Amount
O'Hara, Aimee Noon Monitor 4.00 WW $11.21/hour
     To Secondary Front Office Receptionist 7.50 SMS 13.37/hour
Raffety, Billy Kitchen Assistant 7.00 SNS 13.37/hour
     To Kitchen Assistant Interim 7.00 SNS 13.37/hour
Anthony, Elizabeth Kitchen Assistant 7.00 SNS 13.37/hour
     To Kitchen Assistant Interim 7.00 SNS 13.37/hour
Nugent, William Substitute Bus Driver TR 16.69/hour
     To Activity Driver TR 16.69/hour
Schrock, David Substitute Bus Driver TR 16.69/hour
     To Activity Driver TR 16.69/hour

Extra-Duty Stipend for the 2025-2026 School Year Subject to the Execution of
an Extra-Duty Contract

Name Job Title Site Amount
Brown, Natalie Prevention Grant Site Leads DW $1,000.00

Source of Funding: Prevention Grant

RESIGNATION - 25 O.S. §307(B)(1)

Resignation/Retirement

Name Job Title Hours Site Effective
Dunagan, Mary Kitchen Assistant 6.00 SNS 9/12/2025
Robertson, Travis Custodian 8.00 FAC 9/12/2025
Loeffelholz, Kaylee Paraprofessional 7.00 SK 9/12/2025
Brown, Mirta Paraprofessional 7.00 SR 9/19/2025
Rollins, Ruth Substitute Kitchen Assistant SNS 9/16/2025
Harrison, Kreg Kitchen Assistant 7.00 SNS 9/22/2025
Ross, Brooklyn Paraprofessional 7.00 SK 10/8/2025
Powers, Lydia Teacher Assistant - PreK 7.00 HP 10/10/2025
McPherson, Karen Paraprofessional 7.00 SK 10/10/2025
Spencer, Glenda Kitchen Assistant II 6.00 SNS 10/10/2025

C. ADMINISTRATIVE PERSONNEL

APPOINTMENT - 25 O.S. §307(B)(1)

Appointment Pursuant to Change in Contract for School Year 2025-2026
Nelson, Darren
Assignment:  1.000 FTE, Principal, Stillwater Junior High School
Beginning Date: October 1, 2025
Salary: $103,472.74
     Was 1.000 FTE, Principal, Westwood Elementary School



Dobbs, Ashley
Assignment:  1.000 FTE, Interim Principal, Westwood Elementary School
Beginning Date: October 1, 2025
Salary: $76,804.14
     Was 1.000 FTE, Assistant Principal, Westwood Elementary School

Bruns, Karetha
Assignment:  1.000 FTE, Interim Assistant Principal, Westwood Elementary School
Beginning Date: October 1, 2025
Salary: $64,783.45
     Was 1.000 FTE, Instructional Coach, Westwood Elementary School

Extra-Duty Stipend for the 2025-2026 School Year Subject to the Execution of
an Extra-Duty Contract

Name Job Title Site Amount
Atkins, Dee Interim Indian Education Coordinator DW $25.00/hour

Source of Funding: Title IV/General Fund Not to exceed 275 hours

RESIGNATION - 25 O.S. §307(B)(1)

Resignation/Retirement
Vestal, James
Assignment:  1.000 FTE, Principal, Stillwater Junior High School
Beginning Date: July 16, 2025
Ending Date: December 19, 2025
Reason: Resignation

D. SUBSTITUTES

APPOINTMENT - 25 O.S. §307(B)(1)

Kitchen Assistant Substitute
*TBA
*TBA
*TBA

Teacher Substitute
*TBA *TBA
*TBA *TBA
*TBA *TBA
*TBA *TBA
*TBA *TBA
*TBA *TBA
*TBA *TBA
*TBA *TBA
*TBA *TBA
*TBA *TBA
*TBA *TBA



E. EXTRA DUTY STIPENDS

APPOINTMENT - 25 O.S. §307(B)(1)

Extra-Duty Stipend for the 2025-2026 School Year Subject to the Execution of
an At-Will Contract

Name Job Title Site Amount
*TBA Head Varsity Pom HSA $4,500.00

Source of Funding: General Fund
*TBA Assistant Varsity Pom HSA 4,000.00

Source of Funding: General Fund
*TBA Head Pom JHA 2,000.00

Source of Funding: General Fund

RESIGNATION - 25 O.S. §307(B)(1)

Resignation of Extra-Duty Stipend for the 2025-2026 School Year

Name Position Name Site Amount
Abercrombie, Caleb Soccer Boys - Assistant HSA   $2,500.00
Bruce, Adam Percussion Arranger - Head HS 1,900.00


